SAHARA ENERGY LTD.

Sahara Energy Ltd. Announce Changes in Management

January 10, 2017, Calgary – Sahara Energy Ltd. (TSX Venture: SAH) ("Sahara") announces that Ming Zhou has resigned as Interim Chief Financial Officer of Sahara.

Ms. Yanfeng Liu has been appointed as Sahara's new Chief Financial Officer and Corporate Secretary.

The appointment of Ms. Liu to the position of Chief Financial Officer is subject to the review and approval of the TSX Venture Exchange.

For more information, please contact:

Sahara Energy Ltd.
Panwen (Michelle) Gao, Chief Executive Officer, or Quanli (Samuel) Wang, Vice President (403)232-1359
samuel@saharaenergy.ca

Neither the TSX Venture Exchange nor its Regulation Services Provider (as that term is defined in the policies of the TSX Venture Exchange) accepts responsibility for the adequacy or accuracy of this release.